505451018 04/29/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5497819

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT W. EASON	04/25/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OUTPAK WASHOUT LLC	
Street Address:	P O BOX 190738	
City:	BOISE	
State/Country:	IDAHO	
Postal Code:	83719-0738	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D825877
Application Number:	62745292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2083440034
Email: chuck@cptmc.com
Correspondent Name: CHARLES R CLARK

Address Line 1: P O BOX 842

Address Line 4: BOISE, IDAHO 83701-0842

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHARLES R CLARK
SIGNATURE:	/crcauthd/
DATE SIGNED:	04/29/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=190425assign_rwe_D825877_be#page1.tif source=190425assign_rwe_ppa_be#page1.tif

PATENT 505451018 REEL: 049024 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT

Whereas, I, ROBERT W. EASON, of Boise, Idaho hereafter referred to as "inventor" have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "CONCRETE SITE WASTE AND CONCRETE WASHOUT CONTAINER" for which a United States Patent has issued to me as Pat. No. D825,877 issued August 14, 2018.

Whereas, OUTPAK WASHOUT LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, hereafter referred to as "assignee" desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is herein acknowledged, I, ROBERT W. EASON, an inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee OUTPAK WASHOUT LLC the full and exclusive right to the said invention and said patent for assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 25th day of April, 2019.

State of Ida

Subscribed and sworn (or affirmed) before me this 25th day of April, 2019.

Seal

Notary public signature

My commission expires on \(\lambda \lambda \rangle \rangle \lambda \rangle \lambda \rangle \rangle \lambda \rangle \rangle \lambda \rangle \

PATENT REEL: 049024 FRAME: 0328

ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS IN PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, I, ROBERT W. EASON, of Boise, Idaho hereafter referred to as "inventor" have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled "FOLDABLE PAINT ROLLER TRAY BOX HAVING A PAINT SPLATTER SHIELDING PANEL" for which an application for a United States Patent has been prepared and filed.

Whereas, OUTPAK WASHOUT LLC, an Idaho limited liability company, hereafter referred to as "assignee" desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of TEN dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is herein acknowledged, I, ROBERT W. EASON, an inventor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee OUTPAK WASHOUT LLC the full and exclusive right to the said invention and the patent application identified above (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications) in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or in part or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the patent application.

I hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any United States Patent resulting from said patent application to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for assignee's sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of assignee's legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Applicant further agrees to cooperate with assignee in the prosecution of the patent application; to sign, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers; and to perform such other acts as assignee may lawfully request to obtain and maintain a patent for the invention in any and all countries.

Executed this 25th day of April, 2019.

Rubonh

State of Ida)SS

County of Ada

Subscribed and sworn (or affirmed) before me this 25⁺ day of April, 2019.

Seal

Notary public signature

PATENT REEL: 049024 FRAME: 0329

RECORDED: 04/29/2019